Wairarapa RC (nominations)

WAIRARAPA RC 02 JAN

02 Jan 2026

Track: Good4

Weather: Cloudy

Rail: True | No Rain Last 7
#1

2050m, $18500, Rating 75 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

SEMPER MAGICO 75
GALLANT HERO (IRE) 74
SHEEZ DOMINANT 73
KAWATIRI 67
PICCOLINO 67
VEE VEE 65
REV IT UP RUSTY 64
HIGHLY LETHAL 63
WENEEDASHOCK 63
PHATS 61
SUBTLE IMAGE 59

11 nominations

#2
1300m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

COOL 'N' FAST 64
JAMAICA BAY (AUS) 63
LA DULCIN'EE 63
TEARS OF VICTORY 63
KEEPING TIME 62
CHART THE STARS 61
HICKORY JACK 61
FELUCCA 60
FIRST GEAR 60
STONE THE CROWS 57
TUDOR FISK 57
LADY ANGLESEA 55
12 nominations

#3

2050m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

JUSTADUDE 50
LATER BOY 50
SPEEDIE O'REILLY 50
SHES WONDERING 48
SUNNY 46
FOU THE NOO 45
GOLDEN LINING 45
HEZA MONTY 45
LUCKYTOBEHERE 45
TIME QUEEN 45
10 nominations

Printed On 29 December 2025 12:12

#4

1600m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
GOSSIP

SOL DE OTONO

CURTSY

DAMIANO
INCHIGEELAGH LASS
LEICA RIPA

ZARAVELA

WIGMORE

BEAVERTOWN LASS (AUS)
ZED BEE

BAKE THE CAKE

CRICKET
PERCYTHEPERINCANTO
KIN CHIKARA

OCEAN MELODY
WRITTEN IN ROCK

16 nominations

#5

1300m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
GOSSIP

1 AM JAZZ

DANCING SHADOW
BELLE'S CHARM
JACOBITE RISING
EMOII

ALL IN NAVY
BACKHAND SERVE
DARLIGHT PRINCE
SUNDOWN SAV

TIME SAVED

11 nominations

#6

1000m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6
ALCARAZ

EBONY GEM (AUS)
FATHER TED

MAFIA WHISPERS (AUS)
PAPER MOON

DANNY'S DILEMMA
QUELLO DOLCE
SWIFFTY

GALEFORCE

MAY WIRTH

SO WE GO

54
54
53
53
52
52
52
51
50
49
46
46
46
45
45
45

54
51
50
49
47
46
45
45
45
45
45

53
51
50
50
50
47
47
47
45
45
45

11 nominations

#7

1600m, $18500, MDN 3YO,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
HARD ROCK CAFE
POPINJAY

WIGMORE

THE EXPLOSIVE

BAKE THE CAKE

CRICKET

MERROCA

ACUSHLA

AISHITERU

TOO HARD TO LOVE (AUS)
10 nominations

#8

1000m, $18500, MDN 2YO,
Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6
BUTLER CABIN

SWEETEST THING
HANDSTAND

JARVISYARD

MAGILL (AUS)

PINAFORE

6 nominations

54
52
51
47
46
46
46
45
45
45

65
47
45
45
45
45

Notes:

Head Stipe - Lauren Selvakumaran
027 260 0646

All races will remain open until
9.00am Tuesday 30 December.

Apprentice Riders:

Jim Chung (a2) 029 0201 9951
Toni Davies (a2) 021 0826 3033
Liam Kauri (a2) c/- 027 443 1175

Senior Riders:

Chris Dell 021 444 010

Mereana Hudson 022 347 9649
Rohan Mudhoo 027 727 0693
Kelly Myers c/- 027 738 9120
Sarah O'Malley c/- 027 673 2282
Madan Singh 020 4091 6241
Bruno Queiroz ¢/- 027 443 1175
Jonathan Riddell c/- 021 944 819

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.

Page 1 of 1



