Wairarapa RC (nominations)

WAIRARAPA RC 02 JAN

02 Jan 2026

Track:	Good4	# 4		11 nominations		Notes:	
Weather:	Cloudy	1600m, \$18500, MDN,				Head Stipe - Lauren Selvakumaran	
Rail:	True No Rain Last 7			# 7		027 260 0646	
# 1		GOSSIP	54	1600m, \$18500, MDN 3YO,		All races will remain open until	
2050m, \$18500, Rating 75 Benchmark			54	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		9.00am Tuesday 30 December.	
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		CURTSY	53	HARD ROCK CAFE	54	Apprentice Riders: Jim Chung (a2) 029 0201 9951 Toni Davies (a2) 021 0826 3033	
SEMPER MAGICO 75		DAMIANO	53	POPINJAY	52		
GALLANT HE	RO (IRE) 74	INCHIGEELAGH LASS	52	WIGMORE	51	Liam Kauri (a2) c/- 027 443 1175	
SHEEZ DOMI		LEICA RIPA	52	THE EXPLOSIVE	47	Senior Riders:	
KAWATIRI	67	ZARAVELA	52	BAKE THE CAKE	46	Chris Dell 021 444 010	
PICCOLINO	67	WIGMORE	51	CRICKET	46	Mereana Hudson 022 347 9649	
VEE VEE	65	BEAVERTOWN LASS (AUS)	50	MERROCA	46	Rohan Mudhoo 027 727 0693 Kelly Myers c/- 027 738 9120	
REV IT UP R	USTY 64	ZED BEE	49	ACUSHLA	45	Sarah O'Malley c/- 027 673 2282	
HIGHLY LET	HAL 63	BAKE THE CAKE	46	AISHITERU	45	Madan Singh 020 4091 6241 Bruno Queiroz c/- 027 443 1175	
WENEEDASH	IOCK 63	CRICKET	46	TOO HARD TO LOVE (AUS)	45	Jonathan Riddell c/- 021 944 819	
PHATS	61	PERCYTHEPERINCANTO	46	10 nominations			
SUBTLE IMA	GE 59	KIN CHIKARA	45 45			ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE	
11 nominations		OCEAN MELODY	45 45	# 8		Following consultation with the New	
		WRITTEN IN ROCK	45	1000m, \$18500, MDN 2YO,		Zealand Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that	
# 2		16 nominations		Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6		entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all	
1300m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark				BUTLER CABIN	65	thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers &	
		# 5		SWEETEST THING	<i>47</i>	Registered Persons. In conjunction	
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		1300m, \$18500, MDN,		HANDSTAND	45	with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14	
COOL 'N' FAS		Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		JARVISYARD	45	years unless a Stipendiary Steward	
JAMAICA BAY		GOSSIP	54	MAGILL (AUS)	45	has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed	
LA DULCIN'E		I AM JAZZ	51	PINAFORE	15 45	Trainers and Licensed Persons must	
TEARS OF VI		DANCING SHADOW	50	6 nominations	,,,	display their official NZTR ID card to	
KEEPING TIN		BELLE'S CHARM	49	o nonmations		gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.	
HICKORY JA		JACOBITE RISING	47			Lineare Biorder	
FELUCCA		EMOJI	46			Licence Display: To assist security in ensuring that only	
FIRST GEAR	60 60	ALL IN NAVY	45			authorised people are allowed into the	
STONE THE		BACKHAND SERVE	45			raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff	
TUDOR FISK		DARLIGHT PRINCE	45			wear their licence badges so that they	
LADY ANGLE		SUNDOWN SAV	45			are clearly visible at all times. Security do not necessarily know	
12 nomin		TIME SAVED	45			trainers and other licence holders by	
12 nomin	ations	11 nominations				sight and wearing licence badges so	
						that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in	
# 3		# 6				accessing the stalls area.	
2050m, \$18500, MDN,		1000m, \$18500, MDN,					
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6					
JUSTADUDE	50	ALCARAZ	53				
LATER BOY	50	EBONY GEM (AUS)	55 51				
SPEEDIE O'R	EILLY 50	FATHER TED	<i>50</i>				
SHES WOND	ERING 48	MAFIA WHISPERS (AUS)	<i>50</i>				
SUNNY	46	PAPER MOON	50 50				
FOU THE NO	0 45	DANNY'S DILEMMA	<i>47</i>				
GOLDEN LIN	ING 45	QUELLO DOLCE	47 47				
HEZA MONT	Y 45	SWIFFTY	47 47				
LUCKYTOBE	HERE 45	GALEFORCE	45				
TIME QUEEN	45	MAY WIRTH	45 45				
10 nominations		SO WE GO	45 45				
		JO VVL GO	7.3				